

Schedule B (Civil)

Name Of Work Improvement of facilities and addition / alteration @ Sindhi Adabi Board
Jamshoro. Construction of Auditorium @ S.A.B Jamshoro Taluka Kotri District
Jamshoro (B.Work)

Description	Quantity		Rate	Unit	Amount
01. Cement concrete plain including placing, compacting, finishing and curing complete (including screening and washing of stone aggregate without shuttering) (f) Ratio 1:2:4 (S.I.No. 5(f)/P-16)	3249.00	Cft	Rs. 14429.25	%Cft	Rs. 468806.00
02. Providing and laying tiles glazed 6"x6"x1/4" on floor or wall facing in required colour & pattern of Stile specification jointed in white cement and pigment over a base of 1:2 gray cement mortar 3/4" thick including washing and filling of joints with slurry of white cement and pigment in desired shape with finishing, cleaning and cost of wax polish etc complete including cutting tiles to proper profile. (S.I.No. 60/P-47)	488.00	Sft	Rs. 30509.77	%Sft	Rs. 148888.00
03. Providing & Laying floor of Verona Marble Tiles 24"x12"x3/4" fine dressed on the surface without winding set in white cement over a base of 1:2 gray cement mortar 3/4" thick including filling of joints with slurry of white cement and pigment in desired shape with finishing, cleaning, curring, cutting tiles to proper profile etc complete.(R.A.A)	11270.00	Sft	Rs. 364.95	P.Sft	Rs. 4112987.00
04. Providing & Laying floor of Verona Marble Tiles 24"x12"x1/2" fine dressed on the surface without winding set in white cement over a base of 1:2 gray cement mortar 3/4" thick including filling of joints with slurry of white cement and pigment in desired shape with finishing, cleaning, curring, cutting tiles to proper profile etc complete.(R.A.A)	1637.00	Sft	Rs. 261.00	P.Sft	Rs. 427257.00
05. Applying chemical polishing on existing mosaic or marble flooring / dado including cleaning , grinding with carborandum stone / sand paper and applying chemical polish as per requirement. (S.I.No. 70/P-49)	12907.00	Sft	Rs. 36.60	P.Sft	Rs. 472396.00
06. Providing and laying topping cement concrete 1:2:4 including surface finishing and dividing into panels (c) 2" thick. (S.I.No. 16(c)/P-42)	9458.00	Sft	Rs. 3502.38	%Sft	Rs. 331255.00
07. Supplying and fixing false ceiling of plaster of paris in pannels including making frame work of Deodar wood including painting with solignum paint. (S.I No. 52/P-64)	4408.00	Sft	Rs. 25293.42	%Sft	Rs. 1114934.00
08. Providing and fixing plaster of paris ceiling border of 8" - 10" width of specified design & thickness including fixing besides ceiling with nails / screws with getties. (S.I No. 44/P-39)	1016.00	Rft	Rs. 104.22	P.Rft	Rs. 105888.00
09. Providing and fixing plaster of paris cover pieces triangle shape including fixing in ceiling with nails / screws. (S.I No. 46/P-39)	8.00	No	Rs. 346.50	P.No	Rs. 2772.00
10. First class deodar wood wrought, joinery in doors and windows etc, fixed in position including chowkats, hold fasts, hinges, iron tower bolts, chocks, cleats, handles and cords with hooks etc. Deodar panelled or panelled and glazed or fully glazed (b)1.75" thick . (S.I.No. 7(b)/P-58)	303.00	Sft	Rs. 1273.76	P.Sft	Rs. 273588.00
			902.93	Only Shutter	
11. Providing and fixing approved quality mortice lock. (S.I.No. 21/P-60)	10.00	No.	Rs. 1786.13	P.No	Rs. 17861.00
12. Providing and fixing with sunk iron screws wooden architrave approved design / shape having width not less than 2.5" as directed by Engineer Incharge . (S.I No. 60/P-66)	199.00	Rft	Rs. 49.97	P.Rft	Rs. 9944.00
13. Supplying & fixing in position Aluminium channels framing for hinged doors or Alcop made with 5 mm thick tinted glass glazing (Belgium) and Alpha (Japan) locks i/c handles, stoppers etc (b) Deluxe Model (Bronze). (S.I.No.83(b)/P-108)	196.00	Sft	Rs. 1507.66	P.Sft	Rs. 295501.00
14. Supplying & fixing in position Aluminium channels framing for slidding windows & ventilators of Alcop made with 5 mm thick tinted glass glazing (Belgium) and Aluminium fly screen i/c handles, stoppers & locking arrangrment etc complete (b) Deluxe Model (Bronze). (S.I.No.84(b)/P-108)	374.00	Sft	Rs. 1647.69	P.Sft	Rs. 616236.00

15. Providing and fixing printed window blinds (Horizontal / Vertical) with plain design and of approved colour including fixing in windows with necessary accessories. (S.I No. 71/P-67)

140.00	Sft	Rs.	91.11	P.Sft	Rs.	12755.00
--------	-----	-----	-------	-------	-----	----------

Total S.I except Steel Work, Marble, G.Tiles, Alcop D&W, F.Door, W.Guaze & P.Block	Rs.	2810199.00
--	-----	------------

Total Steel Work	Rs.	0.00
------------------	-----	------

Total Marble, G.Tiles, Alcop D&W, F.Door, W.Guaze & P.Block	Rs.	1060625.00
--	-----	------------

Total N.S.I	Rs.	4540244.00
-------------	-----	------------

Premium _____ % on Total S.I except Steel Work, Marble, G.Tiles, Alcop D&W, F.Door, W.Guaze & P.Block	Rs.
--	-----

Premium _____ % on Steel Wo	Rs.
-----------------------------	-----

Premium _____ % on Total Marble, G.Tiles, Alcop D&W, F.Door, W.Guaze & P.Block	Rs.
--	-----

Grand Total Part A	Rs.	<div></div>
--------------------	-----	-------------